d) The Pooling of interest method of accounting is followed for amalgamation in the nature of merger. 

e) The Transferor Company Magic Touch Infotech Limited had a Authorized Capital of Rs 7 Crore 

divided in to 7, 00, 00,000[Seven Crore] Equity shares of Rs 1/- Each. The Issued, Subscribed & Paid 
up Capital of Company was Rs 6,99,00,000/= [Six Crore Ninety Nine Lacs only] divided in to 
6,99,00,000 [Six Crore Ninety Nine Lacs only] Equity Shares of Rs 1/= Each. Under the scheme of 
Amalgamation 1[ One] Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs 10/- each of the transferee Comp. has been 
allotted for every 10[Ten] Equity Shares of transferor company. Therefore a total of 69, 90,000/-(Sixty